(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.93%

1.81%

0.00%

10.50%

2.17%

0.00%

8.34%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.46%

0.04%

0.00%

4.91%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.45%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.75%

0.21%

0.00%

10.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.21%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.42%

0.01%

0.00%

4.76%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.23%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.93%

1.81%

0.00%

11.50%

2.17%

0.00%

8.96%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.46%

0.04%

0.00%

5.38%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.92%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.75%

0.21%

0.00%

11.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.81%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.42%

0.01%

0.00%

5.21%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.68%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JULY,2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,581 '187,379 $ (0) $ 6,581,187,379 29.56% 4.93% 1.46% 4.93% 1.46% 4.93% 1.46%

SHORT TERM DEBT 431,103,771 (0) 431,103,771 1.94% 1.81% 0.04% 1.81% 0.04% 1.81% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,419,667,552 (0) 10,419,667,552 46.80% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.91% 11.50% 5.38%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 430,755,719 (0) 430,755,719 1.93% 2.17% 0.04% 2.17% 0.04% 2.17% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,401 '158,463 (0) 4,401 '158,463 19.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1 '178,329 (0) 1,178,329 0.01% 7.73% 0.00% 8.34% 0.00% 8.96% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 22,265,051,212 $ (0) $ 22,265,051,212 100.00% 5.98% 6.45% 6.92%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,239,582,436 $ 0 $ 7,239,582,436 29.97% 4.75% 1.42% 4.75% 1.42% 4.75% 1.42%

SHORT TERM DEBT 632,902,535 0 632,902,535 2.62% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,946,673,246 0 10,946,673,246 45.32% 9.50% 4.31% 10.50% 4.76% 11.50% 5.21%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 438,547,204 0 438,547,204 1.82% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,894,998,124 0 4,894,998,124 20.27% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 0.00% 7.61% 0.00% 8.21% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,152,703,546 $ 0 $ 24,152,703,546 100.00% 5.77% 6.23% 6.68%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC